

## Milwaukee County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-173 Version: 1 Name: A resolution to amend Section 9.02(1) of the

Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances (MCGO) to establish in the County Ethics Code a uniform threshold for reporting gifts, honorarium

fees, and expenses

Type: Ordinance Status: Published

File created: 2/18/2020 In control: County Clerk's Office

On agenda: Final action: 4/13/2020

Title: A resolution to amend Section 9.02(1) of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances (MCGO)

to establish in the County Ethics Code a uniform threshold for reporting gifts, honorarium fees, and

expenses

**Sponsors:** Deanna Alexander, Patti Logsdon

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 20-173 RESOLUTION, 2. 20-173 FISCAL NOTE, 3. 20-173 COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION, 4.

20-173 SIGNATURE PAGE, 5. 20-173 PROOF OF PUBLICATION

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/13/2020	1	County Clerk	PUBLISHED	
4/7/2020	1	County Executive	SIGNED	
3/26/2020	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED	Pass
3/12/2020	1	Judiciary, Safety and General Services Committee	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
3/3/2020	1	Board Chairman	REFERRED	

A resolution to amend Section 9.02(1) of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances (MCGO) to establish in the County Ethics Code a uniform threshold for reporting gifts, honorarium fees, and expenses